Sunkye is a company that specializes in producing
specific connectors, which are widely used in both
military and civil areas. The military areas include
aerospace, aviation, electrical, ship-building,
defense systems, and more, while the civil areas
include communication, telecom, automotive, rail,oil
& gas and others.
The design team focuses on meeting customer

®
Contact Arrangements
How To Order
1.27 0.635
3.
3
126
100 76
100 Pins
1.27 0.635
1.1 111
21 12
21 Pins
1.27 0.635
1.1 18
15 9
15 Pins
1.27 0.635
2.
2
124
4869
69 Pins
1.27 0.635
2.
2
118
51 36
51 Pins
1.27 0.635
1.1 15
9 6
9 Pins
1.27 0.635
1.1 119
0273
37 Pins
1.27 0.635
1.1 126
7215
A51 Pins
1.27 0.635
1.1 113
25 14
25 Pins
1.27 0.635
1.1 116
31 17
31 Pins
Sample Part Number R04A -31 PI B01 G AA -26 9 10
Series:
R04A—Micro-D Connectors for MIL-DTL-83513
Contact Number:
9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, A51, 51, 69, 100pins
Contact Type:
PI—Pin in Plug	 RH—Socket in Receptacle
Locking Hardware Type:
B01—Locking Hardware (See page 31 to 35)	 No Code—No Locking Hardware
Shell Material And Finish:
G—Aluminum Shell, Cadmium Plating	 No Code—Aluminum Shell, Nickel Plating
U—Aluminum Shell, Gold Plating
Backshell Type:
AA—Backshell Type (See page 36 to 38)	 No Code—No Backshell
Wire Gage:
26—AWG26
Wire Color:
9—White Color	 T—Ten Color Repeating
Wire Length:
10—Wire Length in cm. “10” Specifies 10 cm
Mating Face of Male Connectors
8
R04A Micro-D Connectors
Sunkye International Co., Limited.  Email: sales@sunkye.com  Tel: 00852-69486797  Fax: 00852-31828508

	 No Code—Aluminum Shell, Nickel Plating
Contact Arrangements
How To Order
1.27 0.635
3.
3
126
100 76
100 Pins
1.27 0.635
1.1 111
21 12
21 Pins
1.27 0.635
1.1 18
15 9
15 Pins
1.27 0.635
2.
2
124
4869
69 Pins
1.27 0.635
2.
2
118
51 36
51 Pins
1.27 0.635
1.1 15
9 6
9 Pins
1.27 0.635
1.1 119
0273
37 Pins
1.27 0.635
1.1 126
7215
A51 Pins
1.27 0.635
1.1 113
25 14
25 Pins
1.27 0.635
1.1 116
31 17
31 Pins
Mating Face of Male Connectors
11
R04A Micro-D Connectors
Sunkye International Co., Limited.  Email: sales@sunkye.com  Tel: 00852-69486797  Fax: 00852-31828508
Version Code 2024
®
Locking Hardware
Tail Lengths
Code Feature Panel Thickness Stereogram Outline Dimensions
N02 Hex Head /
Please See Below
N08 Hex Head
Rear Panel Mounting Only 1.5 mm0
-0.10
Tail Code Tail Length Recommend The Thickness Of PCB
1 2.77 1.2~2.2
2 3.56 2.0~3.0
3 4.37 2.8~3.8
Outline Dimensions
#2-56UNC-2A

    No Code—Aluminum Shell, Nickel Plating
Contact Arrangements
How To Order
21
R04A Micro-D Connectors
Sunkye International Co., Limited.  Email: sales@sunkye.com  Tel: 00852-69486797  Fax: 00852-31828508
Version Code 2024
®
Locking Hardware
Tail Lengths
Code Feature Stereogram Outline Dimensions
N04
1. Jackpost
2. Hex Head
3. Vertical Mounting with PCB
S4
#2-56UNC-2A
#2-56UNC-2B
S3.2
1.
6
3.
9m
in
0.
8 4.
7
7.
2m
in
17
.2
Tail Code Tail Length Recommend The Thickness Of PCB
1 2.77 1.2~2.2
2 3.56 2.0~3.0
3 4.37 2.8~3.8
Remark: All dimensions are in mm.
Remark: All dimensions are in mm.
22
R04A Micro-D Connectors
Sunkye International Co., Limited.  Email: sales@sunkye.com  Tel: 00852-69486797  Fax: 00852-31828508
Version Code 2024
®
R04A Series Straight To PCB Connectors-SA Style
Product Stereogram
Outline Dimensions
Part Number
Outline Dimensions
A ±0.10 B ±0.10 C ±0.10 D ±0.10 E ±0.10 F ±0.10
R04A-9PISA 19.6 14.3 8.4 4.7 7.6 7.1
R04A-15PISA 23.5 18.2 12.3 4.7 7.6 7.1

AB—Backshell Type (See page 36 to 38)	 No Code—No Backshell
Contact Arrangements
How To Order
29
R04A Micro-D Connectors
Sunkye International Co., Limited.  Email: sales@sunkye.com  Tel: 00852-69486797  Fax: 00852-31828508
Version Code 2024
®
10
.5
C
B
A
2×ØH
G
3
D
2.
44.
6
F
R04A-9-A51PIJ
E
R04A-9 ~A51PIJ
Outline Dimensions
Part Number
Outline Dimensions
A ±0.10 B ±0.10 C ±0.10 D ±0.10 E ±0.10 F ±0.10 G ±0.10 H
R04A-9PIJ 19.6 14.3 7.6 8.4 9.9 4.7 6.8 2.31
R04A-15PIJ 23.5 18.2 7.6 12.3 13.8 4.7 6.8 2.31
R04A-21PIJ 27.3 22 7.6 16.1 17.6 4.7 6.8 2.31
R04A-25PIJ 29.8 24.5 7.6 18.6 20.2 4.7 6.8 2.31
R04A-31PIJ 33.6 28.3 7.6 22.4 24 4.7 6.8 2.31
R04A-37PIJ 37.4 32.1 7.6 26.2 27.8 4.7 6.8 2.31
R04A-A51PIJ 46.3 41 7.6 35 36.7 4.7 6.8 2.31
R04A-9RHJ 19.6 14.3 7.6 9.9 9.9 6.1 6.8 2.31
R04A-15RHJ 23.5 18.2 7.6 13.7 13.8 6.1 6.8 2.31
R04A-21RHJ 27.3 22 7.6 17.5 17.6 6.1 6.8 2.31
R04A-25RHJ 29.8 24.5 7.6 20.1 20.2 6.1 6.8 2.31
R04A-31RHJ 33.6 28.3 7.6 23.9 24 6.1 6.8 2.31
R04A-37RHJ 37.4 32.1 7.6 27.7 27.8 6.1 6.8 2.31
R04A-A51RHJ 46.3 41 7.6 36.5 36.7 6.1 6.8 2.31
Remark: All dimensions are in mm.
E
10
.9